Meeting of Handforth Town Council

To: Clirs Sam Milward, Susan Moore, Ribia Nisa, Cynthia Samson, John Smith (Chair of Handforth Town

Council) Julie Smith & Kerry Sullivan

Town Councillors are summoned to attend a Meeting of Handforth Town Council (HTC) on Tuesday 18t

23/10/1

23/10/2

23/10/3

23/10/4

23/10/5

23/10/6

23/10/7

23/10/8

April 2023 at 7:30pm at The Youth Centre, Old Road, Handforth.

The meeting will also be available to view on the HTC YouTube Channel:
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCmNIRoV6ujZq241634xDmhQ/

Agenda

To receive apologies for absence.

To note Declarations of interest and requests for dispensation to discuss or discuss and vote
on a matter in which a member or co-opted Member has a Disclosable Pecuniary or non-
pecuniary interest (DPI).

Open Forum- Comment and questions concerning items on this agenda may be put to the
Council by the public during this period. Matters which, in the Chairman’s view require debate
and/or a discussion will be referred to the next Committee/Council meeting, as appropriate.
Items not pertaining to the agenda may also be taken at this time at the Chairman’s discretion.
The Public Forum is restricted to 15 minutes and strictly 3 minutes per person unless the
Chairman allows otherwise.

To approve and sign the minutes of the Handforth Town Council meeting of 14" March
2023.

To receive a report from the PCSO.
To approve and sign the order of payments for April 2023.
To receive notices and correspondence.

To agree the date of the next HTC meeting (AGM & Full Council) to be held on 16™ May
2023.

Close of meeting.
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https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCmNIRoV6ujZq24I634xDmhQ/

Cllr John Smith

Chairman of Handforth Town Council

11 April 2023

Order of Payment of Accounts for April 2023

Payee

HMRC

Euroffice

Deanview Residents Association
15t Handforth Scouts

Pickmere Road Residents

Gwyneth Morley Court Social Club

South Acre Drive Residents
Mobility Access Group
Handforth Grange School
NAFFI Break Hub

Residents of Ferndale
Friends of Handforth Station
Handforth Youth Clubs
Henbury Road Supported Living
Residents of Ullswater Road
St Benedict’s School
Residents of Hanna Court
Residents of the Sanctuary
LITE

ChALC

Npower

Macc Town FC Sport Trust
Broxap Ltd

Glasdon (UK) Ltd

Mr A Comiskey Dawson

Mr Paul Redwood (Home Assist)
Cheshire Pension Fund

XLN Telecoms

Purport

Tax and NI April
Stationery

King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
King’s Coronation Award
Christmas Lighting 2023 first 25%
Affiliation Fees 23-24
Unmetered Electricity 3 years

Youth Football Delivery sessions - March

3 x New Litter Bins

Bike Hoop

Clerk's salary April

Grounds Maintenance March
Pension payment March

Telephone & Broadband (1 month) *

* Provisional amount, invoice not yet received
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Amount
£822.29
£307.85
£200.00
£300.00
£300.00
£300.00
£250.00
£300.00
£300.00
£300.00
£300.00
£200.00
£300.00
£200.00
£300.00
£300.00
£300.00
£200.00
£6,648.30
£1,510.87
£2,719.53
£200.00
£988.80
£76.20
£1,936.35
£1,432.50
£776.52
£105.33
£21,974.54
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