

Meeting of Handforth Town Council

To: Cllrs Sam Milward, Susan Moore, Ribia Nisa, Cynthia Samson, John Smith (Chair of Handforth Town Council) Julie Smith & Kerry Sullivan

Town Councillors are summoned to attend a Meeting of Handforth Town Council (HTC) on Tuesday 18th
April 2023 at 7:30pm at The Youth Centre, Old Road, Handforth.

The meeting will also be available to view on the HTC YouTube Channel: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCmNIRoV6ujZq24I634xDmhQ/

Agenda

23/10/1	To receive apologies for absence.
23/10/2	To note Declarations of interest and requests for dispensation to discuss or discuss and vote on a matter in which a member or co-opted Member has a Disclosable Pecuniary or non-pecuniary interest (DPI).
23/10/3	Open Forum- Comment and questions concerning items on this agenda may be put to the Council by the public during this period. Matters which, in the Chairman's view require debate and/or a discussion will be referred to the next Committee/Council meeting, as appropriate. Items not pertaining to the agenda may also be taken at this time at the Chairman's discretion. The Public Forum is restricted to 15 minutes and strictly 3 minutes per person unless the Chairman allows otherwise.
23/10/4	To approve and sign the minutes of the Handforth Town Council meeting of 14^{th} March 2023.
23/10/5	To receive a report from the PCSO.
23/10/6	To approve and sign the order of payments for April 2023.
23/10/7	To receive notices and correspondence.
23/10/8	To agree the date of the next HTC meeting (AGM & Full Council) to be held on 16^{th} May 2023.

Close of meeting.

Cllr John Smith Chairman of Handforth Town Council 11th April 2023

Order of Payment of Accounts for April 2023

Payee	Purport	Amount
HMRC	Tax and NI April	£822.29
Euroffice	Stationery	£307.85
Deanview Residents Association	King's Coronation Award	£200.00
1 st Handforth Scouts	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
Pickmere Road Residents	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
Gwyneth Morley Court Social Club	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
South Acre Drive Residents	King's Coronation Award	£250.00
Mobility Access Group	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
Handforth Grange School	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
NAFFI Break Hub	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
Residents of Ferndale	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
Friends of Handforth Station	King's Coronation Award	£200.00
Handforth Youth Clubs	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
Henbury Road Supported Living	King's Coronation Award	£200.00
Residents of Ullswater Road	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
St Benedict's School	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
Residents of Hanna Court	King's Coronation Award	£300.00
Residents of the Sanctuary	King's Coronation Award	£200.00
LITE	Christmas Lighting 2023 first 25%	£6,648.30
ChALC	Affiliation Fees 23-24	£1,510.87
Npower	Unmetered Electricity 3 years	£2,719.53
Macc Town FC Sport Trust	Youth Football Delivery sessions - March	£200.00
Broxap Ltd	3 x New Litter Bins	£988.80
Glasdon (UK) Ltd	Bike Hoop	£76.20
Mr A Comiskey Dawson	Clerk's salary April	£1,936.35
Mr Paul Redwood (Home Assist)	Grounds Maintenance March	£1,432.50
Cheshire Pension Fund	Pension payment March	£776.52
XLN Telecoms	Telephone & Broadband (1 month) *	£105.33
		£21,974.54

^{*} Provisional amount, invoice not yet received